818 GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE, W.A.

[Aveysr 14, 1942

NOTICE.

THE GOVEENMENT GAZETTE,

The Government Gazetie is published on Friday inm
ench week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
liolidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Govern-
ment Gasetle is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17a. 6d.
per half year, and 10s per quarter, including postage.
Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to tfen years
1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. Gd.; postage 1d. extra.

Subseriptions are required to commence and ter-
minate with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for imserfion must
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCEK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at the
following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 64d.
and half-price for caeh subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, eount nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reclkoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in aedvance. Remittances should
he made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
~hange must he added to cheques.

All communieations should be addressed to ‘fThe
Government Printer, Perth.”’

CONTENTS.

Administration Act

Apgriculture, Department of

Appoiniments .

Bank Holiday pmclalmed

Bunbury Harbour Board

Cash Order Lost .. .
Chief Seeretary’s Depmtment N
Civil Defence—Regulations

Commissioners for Declarations

Companies .

Crown Law Depultment .

Deceased Persons’ Bstates

Electoral . .

Game Aet .

Health Depaltmont

Hospitals—Boards of NEanagement.
Justices of the Peacc

Land—Lease of

Lands Department . .
Land Titles .. .- ..

Licensing .. . .

Metropolitan Milk Board

Mines Department

Municipalities

Native Administration Aut

North-West Department

Premier’s Office

Prisons Act

Proclamations .

Public Service Commissioner

Publiec Works Dep'utment

Railways . .

Reoad Boards

Tender Board

Tenders aceepted

Tenders invited ..

Transfer of Land ..

Water Boards

Water Supply, etc.,.. .I)epm:t'ment‘ '

: 2545742 By Authority:
J2bdbs42,

RoBErT H. MILLER, Acting Government Printer, Perth.

Page

. 817

810

803- 6, 810, 816

. 803

.- o 806
‘. . 804
. 803, 805

812-16

804

817

804-5

.. 817

.. 804,816

803

805-6

805-6

803-¢

.. 809

..  806-8

.. .. 808
- . 504-5
. 810
810-16

. ‘e 809
e o 806
. 803, 806

.. §03-4
AN . 805
e 803
804

808-9

816-17

.. 800

. . 81¢
o e 810
.. 808,810

i 808

809

809



