Page

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 6d. and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS.

Administration Act				817
Agriculture, Department of				81.0
Appointments				810,816
Bank Holiday proclaimed			, ,	803
Bunbury Harbour Board				803 806
Cash Order Lost				804
Chief Secretary's Department				803, 805
Civil Defence-Regulations				812-16
Commissioners for Declaration				804
Companies				817
Companies				804-5
Deceased Persons' Estates				817
Electoral		٠.		804, 816
Game Act				² 803
Health Department				805-6
Hospitals-Boards of Manager	ment			805-6
Justices of the Peace				803-4
				809
Land—Lease of				806-8
Land Titles				808
Licensing				804-5
Metropolitan Milk Board				810
Mines Department .				810-16
Municipalities				809
Native Administration Act				806
North-West Department				803, 806
Premier's Office				803-4
Prisons Act				805
Proclamations				803
Public Service Commissioner				804
Public Works Department				808-9
Railways				816-17
Road Boards				809
Tender Board				810
Tonders accepted				810
Tenders invited				808, 810
Transfer of Land				808
Water Boards				809
Water Supply, etc., Departmen				809
· · · -				